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F ALY LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Bl B 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Indusirial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL 6256 3561 FAX 6256 4315
Reg Mo 199607198R GST Reg No. 18-9607188-R
Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile
AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref - CC4/ASM1800107B/T1hb3
O ERNGapomE e owevovzos | [HIIN
Code : ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. XD 24482 Veh. Inspected XD 8417Z
Palicy No. Coverage (5) D.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 1710172018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
P/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  09/06/2016 Inspection Date 18/01/2018
Survey held at  SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES
3 TECH PARK CRESCENT TUAS TECK PARK SINGAPCRE 638129
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES

% TECH PARK CRESCENT

SINGAPORE 638129

Tel No. : 6863-9595 Fax No. : 6863-6477
E-Mall : sinsheng1981@gmall.com

Buss, Reg. No. ; 312029/00D

Page1/2

C & P LEASING PTE LTD Estimate ; ES002707
41 PANDAN ROAD
SINGPADRE 609283 Date : 09/01/2019
Vehicle Num. : XD84172
Make/Model : NISSAN CKBA5-2013
Attention : Motor Eiaim nEﬂartmE“t cnasslgEnq' ‘GKEEE‘D‘D1?2’GH11?15351
Contact : 6349 3836 accident Date ; 09/06/2016
Clalm No. :
Reference : XD2448Z
Policy No. : SD15V01265VCEZRO2
S/N Ouantity Particular unit Price  Amount 55
LIST ITEME N ';‘f‘ _*
1 1 DIESEL TANK ‘' 4,685.20
2 2 DIESEL TANK BRACKET ~585.40 sf-;: 1,170.80
3. DIESEL TANK BELT Ae520+7 T 39040
4 1 AD-BLUE TANK .+ X 6,982.50
5 1 INSULATOR EXHAUST MUFFLER pn A, 798.20
List Totalss : 6 3 1 454,027.10
30,00% Discount S5 : L*L ﬁd.itﬂ.‘i!
L3 4R saiser
NETT ITEMS : M~
1. 1 STEP BRACKET 38000
Nett Total 55 : 380.00
10.00™ Discount S5 : 38.00
5&2.00;
LABOUR : Lt
TO PANEL BEAT/REPAIR RH BODY 950.00

TO DISMANTLE/REFLACE AEOVEMENTIONED PARTS

CONTINUE / ...



SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES

3 TECH PARK CRESCENT
SINCAPORE 638129

Tel No. : 6863-9595 Fax No. : 6863-6477

E-Mall : sinsheng1981@gmall.com

Buss. Reg. No. : 312029/00D

C & P LEASING PTELTD

Page2/2

Estimate : ESD02707
41 PANDAN ROAD
SINGPADORE 609283 Date : 09/01/2012
Vehicle Num. : XDB4172
J Make/Model : NISSAN GKBA5-2013
Attention : Motor Ciaim Department Chassis/Eng# : CKBSEOO172/GH11715851
Contacr : 6349 3836 Accident Date ;: 09/06/2016
Clalm No. :
Reference : XD244BZ
Policy No, : SD15V01265/VCZ/R02
SiIN  Quantity  Particular unit Price  Amount 55
SPRAY PAINTING 'S” 25000
LOSS OF USE : 4 DAYS @ S 250/DAY
Labour Total 55 : 1,200.00
| LJSM—- TIN5
. #
[ wp
tefr] |4 %"ﬁ'ﬁ
LKK Auta Gonsultants ence nobily )
tha Reparer ol the Inlewing, e P B Lk
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5IN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES



Your Insured's vehicle : XD2448Z
Our customer’s vehicle : XD8417Z

Date - 9-Jan-19
AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Dear Sirs,

DATE OF ACCIDENT : 9-Jun-16
NOTICE TO INSURER TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION/SURVEY & SEEK ATTENTION

We have been appointed by C & P Leasing Pte Ltd repair their vehicle no. XD8417Z
Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at :

Waorkshop : Sin Sheng Engineering Services

Address : 3 Tech Park Crescent, Tuas Tech Park, Singapore 638129
Contact : Ms Susan

Tel / Fax : 6863 9595/ 6863 6477

Pursuant to ePractice Direction No 2 of 2011, we hereby give you notice to conduct the pre-repair
inspection within the next 2 working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday and/or

Public Holiday failing which we will commence repairs thereafter without any futher notice or
refrence to you. Kindly acnowledge upon inspection in the acknowledgement box below, Alternatively
kindly inform us in writing if you are waiving your rights to an inspection of our customer’s vehicle.

NB. Any settlement of offer is on the express condition that this settlement is in respect of our client's
claim for property-related damage only and shall not preclide client's driver/passanger from
claiming injury-related damage arising from this accident.

Y our sincerely,

QBusan

| Acknowledgement |
Thisistoconfirmthat I ....._...... L ﬁ ,,,,,, \[Full Name of Surveyor)
of ..... LM \[Surveyor's Company]
have mmpl:md the pre-repair inspection on U;'“ L f‘l \[Date if Inspection]
L{x} q:‘ Vo= \[Time of Inspection)

Signature of Appuh‘:led Surveyor Witnessed By:
Company Stamp Date

| Waiver |

We waive our rights to an inspection/survey of the above vehicle.

Signature
Name :
Date :




ARF/COE Rebate Enquiry

> Back to OneMotoring

https://vrl.ta.gov.sg/ita/vil/action/enquire RebateByPublicBetore...

.Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle
Vehicle Owner Particulars

Cwner ID Type: Company

Owner ID: 0050G

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: XDB417Z

Vehicle to be Exported: No

Intended 17 Jan 201%

Deregistration Date:

Vehicle Make: UD TRUCKS

Vehicle Model: GKBSELDHNT ESCOT
v

Primary Colour: White

Manufacturing Year: 2013

Engine No.; GH11715851

Chassis No.: GKBSE00172 ’

Maximum Power -

Qutput:

Open Market Value: £80,190.00

Original Registration 12 Dec 2013

Date:

First Registration Date: 12 Dec 2013

Transfer Count: 0

Actual ARF Paid: $4,010.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: No

PARF Eligibility Expiry .

Date:

PARF Rebate Amount: $0.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 11 Dec 2023

COE Category: C - Goods Vehicle &
Bus

COE Period(Years): 10

PQP Paid: $26,182.00

COE Rebate Amount; £12,826.00

Total Rebate Amount: $12,826.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 17 Jan 2019

of 1

OK

17/12019, 11:50 AM



T8 Used UD Trucks Car & Usad Cars & Vehicles Singapare - sgCarMan

sGCARMART.COM

Login  Sign up

Hew Cars Fuaeet Sell My Car Directory Products Insurance Articles Forum

¥ GO FROM THIS ..

" TO A BELLROY Q

Post an Advertisement
Sall it pourselll Advertise it a2 just

$58 until it's SOLD!

Post an Ao Advariiser Logen Wiayn of Sefing

Browse by Category ¥

5 vehicles

[T TN A

LD Triacks M
Moozl Price Deprecation Feg Gam - Eng Cop Milzage Weh Type
UD Trucks Any ary Any Any Mrvy Afv
UD Trucks GKRSE $87,800 $16.980 fyr I9-Sep-2014 10,637 ex . Truck
Fuel Type: Diessl

Emteflent Condifion 55ton Prime Mawer! Mew Phintwork, 1 Dwner, Auto Un, No Repas Needed, Flexdble In-House Loan Avadabke, Ful
Loan Can Be Arrange. Call Now For Eraguiry.

ABWIN { 1004} Pra Lia
Postend; J%-Jal-2015 Tage: 1004 UD Trcks, 20 ud trucka, UD Trocks, v ucks, LD, Trocks, trudd, Lissd UD

U0 Trucks GHBESE $96, 800 $16,090 jyr OH-Aug-7015 10,E37 cx - Truck
Fusl Type: Diesel

Ona OF The Mest Warted UD 402 55Ton Prime Mower Tn The Market, Vehicle In Supert Conditon, Weld Mainizined By The Previous
Owner. New Spray Work. 100% Loan Avallable. Easy Approvel. High Vidue Trade In For Your Vehicle, View To Beleve. Interestod Party,

Bl Aoty e Ltr
Pt 3 Jul-201§ Tage: J00S UD Trete, 2005 ud trucka, UD Trudes, ud busa, U0, T, ok, Used UD

UD Trucks GKBSE 96,800 $15.930 fyr 2B-Aug-2015 10,837 e - Truck
Fuel Typa: Diesal

One OF The Most Wanted LD 4002 55Ton Prime Mover In The Marker, Just Done Major Seraong. Vshicl [n Superb Condition, Well
Haintained By The Provious Ovener, Maw Soray Work., 100% Loan Avesable. Ezsy Approval, High Value Trade In For Yeur Viehicke, View.

Bl Auto P Lid
Poabed: J0-Juk=20008  Tagu JO0S U0 T, 2005 ud ks, U0 Trecks, v Bucia, UG, Tredn, trude, Ueed LG

UD Trucks GKBSE $99, 800 $15.630 fyr 17-Dec-2015 10,837 ec . Trucx,
Fusl Type: Diess|

55 Ton Prima Mower For Sake. Ready To Tow Your Contamer Any Time Any Where, Mo Repain Nested. View To Baleve. Call In Now To
View,

Biell &k Prm bl
Pomtest: J3-Jul-2018F  Tegm J0TS UD Trece. 2008 uil trucka, UD Trocss, vl ruca. UD, Truda, Buod, Ueed UD

V(6572) 16" Rim (Glossy Black MF)
V[ES7Z) 16 Rim ot $500. Color: Glessy Black MF.

Find oul mors!

UD Trucks CWBSE 168 800 E25AL0 fyr 1-Mar- 2018 10,537 ec 34,000 b Truck
Fuel Type: Diess

Cheapest In Town 10 Wheel Truck With 25 Ton Crane. & Boom, Efer 50565 Pl Remote Control, Low Mikesge. Excelient Condinon. hew
Pamtweors, Done Serviceg. Price Negotiable High In House Finance. High Trade In Welcome,

Think Orre Actomobile & Trading
mherl: 3302018 Thgs 20U LD Tracks, JLE wd trocis, UD Trices, ud traces, UD, Trucks, tucks, Used UD

hitps-iiwww.spcarmar . comiused_cars/listing php?ORD=RGD_ASCAMOD=UD Trucks&RAPG=204VEH=04RGD=8AVL=2

Available

Avallakie

12



A2 BEH 2 {

Thye Transport Company

TEL: 2686318, 26856310, 2687717 FAX: 2851944 () Fan \I"mns Road
Registration No. 076036/00J Singapore 629788

07™ May 2019

Your Ref: CC4/ASM19001078/T1hb3
Eamail: khanchna@lkkauto.com

To Whom It May Concemn:
CERTIFICATION LETTER

We, Thye Transport Company, the owner of vehicle number XD2448Z herewith
certify that Mr PONG KOK KIONG, NRIC No. S1475802G, the driver of Thye
Transport Company, is authorized to drive the said vehicle on 9 June 2016.

Thanks and regards.

Yours Sincerely,

KHENG SOI
ARTNER
Tel: 98257179



Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, 8 May 2019 8:58 AM

To: Kheng Soi Lee

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD2448Z AND XD8417Z ALONG 11 JALAN TERUSAN
ON D9/06/2016

Dear Mr. Kheng,

The above matter and e-mail as trailed refers.

Kindly also let us have a copy of your driver's driving license.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Kheng 5ol Lee <khengsoilee @yahoo.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 7 May 2019 12:51 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD2448Z AND XD8417Z ALONG 11 JALAN TERUSAN ON 09/06/2016
Dear Sir/Mdm,

Please find attached letter "Authorized to Drive XD2448Z" and NRIC of Mr Pang Kok
Kiong.
Thanks & Regards

LEE KHENG SOI
THYE TRANSPORT COMPANY

On Tuesday. 7 May 2018, 10:52.04 AM SGT, Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna @ lkkauto.com=> wrote:

THYE TRANSPORT COMPANY

Attn: Mr. Kheng

Dear Sir/Madam,



OUR REF  : CC4/ASM19001078/T1hb3
YOUR REF  : XD2448Z [Driver: PANG KOK KIONG]

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD2448Z AND XDB417Z ALONG 11 JALAN TERUSAN ON 09/06/2016

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurar, AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have recelved a claim from M/s SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES, acting on behalf of the owner of XD84172
against your motor insurance policy

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third Party
vehicle XD84172Z. We are of the opinion that this Is a conflicting version.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the nights afforded under
the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)
arising from this Incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this
letter, Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the ciaim is required and kindly submit the following to khanchna@Ikkauto com
within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive
and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Authorization Letter for the Driver to drive the vehicle

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident

Police Investigation Result (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

- & & & & @ & & @&

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settiement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.



This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2360 or email us at
khanchna@Ikkauto.com

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,
Khanchna| Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| emall: Khanchna @ lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408833)



B/24/2019 Claim Portal

LKK AUTC CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP) = Menu

« <TP-Mandate IA> - S7M0??5CO[QCCIDENT INVOLVING
* XD 2448Z(0l) & XD 8417Z(TP) ON 09/06/2016

Type
© Question

Message

Liability: 50%. Both parties had given a conflict of version. No video/ concrete evidence from both parties.

Inform Ol about third party claim. Agreed to let insurance settle at best and aware NCD issue, We seek your

mandate up to 50% - $2,627.25(all-in}. TP-Mandate IA had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have
. your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 24 Aug 2019

F'.h.”|_1

hitps./ivp smariclaims axa com.sgiclaim-portal/htmlindex-vendor-service-requests himbifservice-requesia/view-message/ TserviceRequesiNumber=384... 1N
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Aia ma = P Lt Company Asgintration Mo, 120607 168R

£1UBEAVE I, S22 PAYA LRI ISDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE J08918 TEL : (065) AZSANA] FAX : iD&S) &256401 5

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 24/08/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss 9-Jun-16
Date of appointment 16-Jan-19
Date of survey 16-Jan-19
Location of survey SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES
Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number XD B4172
Make and Model UD TRUCKS
Date of registration 12/12/2013
Excess

Market Value 572,000

Parf Rebate 512,826

Nett Loss 559,174

Repair details:

[initial Estimate IE 11,360.97 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 4,714, 48
Check items [estimate) s -

Labour 5 750.00
Total 5 5,464.48
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 4,350.00

[Number of days for repair | 3




574 74

Bsa ma®™ Peln Company Registration Mo, 1996071080

£1 UKD AYE 1, #0225 PAYA UBLISDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE #0938 TEL : (065) 82583561 FAN { (065 62564815

Remarks:

Proposed 50/50 as no concrete evidence from both parties. OID is
no lenger working with Ol company.

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 50%
Proposed repair cost [w/GST) 5 4,654.50
Loss of use $ 600.00 |(4days x $150.00)
Loss of rental NIL
Loss of income NIL
5 5,254.50
@50%| 5 2,627.25

LTA search fees NIL
Others NIL
Proposed Total $ 2,627.25




Hsiao To ng (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Thursday, 12 September 2019 12:31 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: New message for service request 94108, vehicle number XD8417Z
: e T e ——iim B = ;|ﬂ |
e o o . T 91524 AM
Message Liability 50% Both parfies had given a conflict of version. No video/ concrate |
|evidence from both parties. Infarm Ol about third party claim. Agraed 12 let insurance settlie 124/8/2019 |
at best and aware NCD Issue. We seak your mandate up to 50% - 82,627 25(all-in). TP- |[CHT 92221 Al |
Ilulnnu:am I~ had been uploaded in Smartciaims. Kindly |et us hava your I
\approvalinstruction. Hsiao Tong - 24 Aug 2019 | e =

' 12me1

1811119 4 54 PM KHONG Lynn—-HI Hsiaa Tong, proceed with quantum and liability LsP 11218 339
(Thanks I :
| | PM

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 5741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

—---0riginal Message——

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 11 September 2019 4:56 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 94108, vehicle number XDB417Z

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | emall: assignments@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | S{408933)

—-0Original Message—

From: lynn.khong@axa.com.sg <lynn.khong@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 11 September, 2019 4:55 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 94108, vehicle number XD84172

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S7M0D25C.

Please click here https:f/vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message Is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a
written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



Hsiao Tnng (LKKAuto)

From: sinsheng engineeringservices <sinsheng1981@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, 23 September 2019 4:23 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc Admin A

Subject: Re: Accident Involving XDB417Z with XD2448Z on 09/06/2016 LKK REF
CC4/ASM13001078/T1pb3

Hi Hsiao Tong,

We are accepted your offer Please forward us of your Discharge Voucher

** KINDLY NOTE THAT WE ARE ALLOCATED AT NO 8 TUAS AVE 18 (LEVEL 5), SINGAPORE 638892 WITH IMMEDIATE
EFFECT **

Thank You
Regards

Pei Jin

Sin Sheng Engineering Services
No 8 Tuas Ave 18

Singopore 638892

(Level 3_0Office)

{Level 5_Warkshop)

Tel: 6863 9595

Fax: 6863 6477

On Sat, 21 Sep 2019 at 10:40, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Apologised for late response.

We are of the opinion that this is a case of conflicting versions. There Is no concrete evidence(ie: Video footage) yet
to support either party’s version,

Strictly without admission of liability whatever, but with a view towards a resolutions of your client’s claim in the
above matter without resort to litigation, we propose settlement at a global sum of 52,500.00(all-in).



Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver, The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter{s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related

claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@ lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: sinsheng engineeringservices <sinshengl 881 @gmall.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 11 September 2018 10:30 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Accident Involving XD8417Z with XD2448Z on 09/06/2016 LKK REF CC4/ASM19001078/T1pb3

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Please assist to revert us the offer.

** KINDLY NOTE THAT WE ARE ALLOCATED AT NO 8 TUAS AVE 18 [LEVEL 5), SINGAPORE 638892 WITH
IMMEDIATE EFFECT **

Thank You
Regards

Pei Jin

Sin Sheng Engineering Services
No 8 Tuos Ave 18

Singapore 6388592



(Level 3_0Office)
(Leve! 5_Workshop)

Tel: 6863 9595
Fax: 6863 6477

On Wed, 21 Aug 2019 at 13:58, sinsheng engineeringservices <sinsheng1981 @gmail.com> wrote:

Hi Ms Hsiao Tong,

REMINDER

Please assist to revert us with the liability issue/offer if direct settlement is in order.

** KINDLY NOTE THAT WE ARE ALLOCATED AT NO 8 TUAS AVE 18 (LEVEL 5), SINGAPORE 638892 WITH
MED -

Thank You

Regards

Susan

Sin Sheng Engineering Services
No 8 Tuas Ave 18

Singapore 638892
(Level 3_0Office)
(Level 5_Workshop)

Tel: 6863 9595
Fax: 6B63 6477



On Tue, 13 Aug 2019 at 15:22, sinsheng engineeringservices <sinsheng1981 @gmail.cam> wrote:

Hi Ms Hsiao Tong,

As per your request,

** KINDLY NOTE THAT WE ARE ALLOCATED AT NO 8 TUAS AVE 18 (LEVEL 5), SINGAPORE 638892 WITH
IMMEDIATE EFFECT **

Thank You
Regards

Susan

Sin Sheng Engineering Services
No 8 Tuas Ave 18

Singapore 638892

(Level 3_Office)

fLevel 5_Workshop)

Tel: 6863 9595
Fax: 6863 6477

On Sat, 10 Aug 2019 at 10:50, sinsheng engineeringservices <sinshengl981 @gmail.com> wrote:

Hi Ms Hsiao,

All the scene photo we had attached with the accident report.



** KINDLY NOTE THAT E ALLOCATED AT NO 8 TU. 18 (LEVEL 5), SINGAPORE
IMMEDIATE EFFECT **

Thank You
Regards

Susan

Sin Sheng Engineering Services
No 8 Tuas Ave 18

Singapore 638892

(Level 3_0Office)

(Level 5_Workshop)

Tel: 6863 9595
Fax: 6863 6477

On Fri, 9 Aug 2019 at 08:52, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for your email.

We would like to check if there is any accident scene photos as the DOA was on 09/06/2016, we only
conducted survey on 16/01/2019.

Appreciate an early reply.



“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole Intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be
deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
lssues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone: 6742-4197 | email; chewht@ kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenuoe 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: sinsheng engineeringservices <sinshengl1981 @gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, 5 August 2019 12:24 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Accident Involving XDB417Z with XD2448Z on 09/06/2016 LKK REF CC4/ASM19001078/T1pb3

Hi Ms Hsiao Tong,

Due to conflicting statement, we are propose 50%-50%

=* KINDLY NOTE THAT WE ARE ALLOCATED ATNO 8 TUAS AVE 18 (LEVEL 5], SINGAPORE 638892 WITH
IMMEDIATE EFFECT **

Thank You
Regards



Susan

Sin Sheng Engineering Services
No 8 Tuos Ave 18

Singapore 638892

{Level 3_Office)

(Level 5_Warkshop)

Tel: 6863 9595
Fox: 6863 6477

On Tue, 30 Jul 2019 at 12:19, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Hi Susan.

Apologised for late response. | am taking over the matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear as our insured driver reported that your client had hit onto
our insured stationary truck. Attached is a copy of our insured acciden! statement for your easy
reference.

We would like to request for evidences (ie: video footoge/ scene photos / PIR) for our necessary
action.

Appreciate an early reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basls with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal procesdings. No admission of llability, whatsoever, should be
deemed [ Inferred from this negotlation of terms/settlement.



in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
issues of llabllity/damages, elther party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | emuail: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava UThi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From: sinsheng engineeringservices [mallto:sinsheng1981 @gmail.com]

Sent; Friday, 12 July, 2019 12:09 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuUto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Re: Accident Involving XDB417Z with XD2448Z on 09/06/2016 LKK REF CC4/ASM19001078/T1hb3

HI Ms Vic,

3RD REMINDER.

Please assist to revert us with the liability issue/offer if direct settlement is in order

** KINDLY NOTE THAT WE ARE ALLOCATED AT NO 8 TUAS AVE 18 (LEVEL 5], SINGAPORE 638892 WITH
IMMEDIATE EFFECT **




Thank You
Regards

Susan

Sin Sheng Engineering Services
No 8 Tuos Ave 18

Singapore 638892

(Level 3_Office)

(Level 5_Workshop)

Tel: 6863 9595
Fax: 6863 6477

On Fri, 28 Jun 2019 at 11:20, sinsheng engineeringservices <sinsheng1981@gmail.com> wrote:

Hi Ms Vic,

2ND REMINDER.

Please assist to revert us with the liability issue/offer if direct settlement is in order.

** KINDLY NOTE THAT WE ARE ALLOCATED AT NO 8 TUAS AVE 18 (LEVEL 5), SINGAPORE 638892 WITH
IMMEDIATE EFFECT **

Thank You
Regards

Susan

Sin Sheng Engineering Services
No & Tuas Ave 18

Singopore 638892

(Level 3_Office)



(Level 5_Workshop)

Tel: 6863 9595

Fax: 6B63 6477

On Thu, 18 Apr 2019 at 14:42, sinsheng engineeringservices <sinshengl981 @gmail.com> wrote:
Hi Ms Vic,
REMINDER.

Please assist to revert us with the liability issue/offer if direct settlement is in order.

Thank You
Regards

Susan

Sin Sheng Engineering Services
3 Tech Park Crescent

Tuas Tech Park

Singapore 638129

Tel: 6863 9595

Fox: 6863 6477

On Tue, 5 Mar 2019 at 17:36, Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@|kkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Susan,

10



We refer to your below email and the contents were noted.

We wlll get back to you for an update/offer in due course.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vigalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

B’

-

SLERIT ST Gve the Earthe Print only when necassary

This e-mail comain confideniial and privileged matenal, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or
distribution by an unintended reciprent is prohibited, and may be 3 viclation of law. If you believe that you recelved this
e-mall in error, please do not read this e-mall of any attached items  Please delete the e-mall and all attachments,
including any coples thereal, and inform the sender that you have delaled the e-mail, all atachments and any copies
theraof. Thank you.

From: sinsheng engineeringservices [mailto:sinsheng1981 @gmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 5 March, 2019 4:31 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: SUR; Admin A

Subject: Re: Accident Involving XD8417Z with XD2448Z on 09/06/2016

Hi Ms Vic,

Attached LOC document and ATA for your attention please.



Kindly assist to revert us with the liability issue/offer if direct settlement is in order.

Thank You
Regards

Susan

Sin Sheng Engineering Services
3 Tech Park Crescent

Tuas Tech Park

Singapore 638129

Tel: 6863 9595

Fax: 6863 6477

On Tue, 5 Mar 2019 at 14:33, sinsheng engineeringservices <sinsheng1981@gmail.com> wrote:

Hi Mr Taufikh,

We are agreed.

Thank You
Regards

Susan

Sin Sheng Engineering Services
3 Tech Park Crescent

Tuas Tech Park

Singopore 638129

Tel: 6863 9595

Fax: 6863 6477

On Tue, 5 Mar 2019 at 13:02, Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com> wrote:

12



Hi Sysan,

COR L/S$4350, 3DAYS.
Regards

Taufikh

Lkk Auto

Get Qutlook for Android

From: sinsheng engineeringservices <sinsheng1981 @gmall.com>
Sent: Saturday, March 2, 2019 12:13:26 PM

To: Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

Cc: Taufikh (LKKAuUto); Vic (LKKAuUto); SUR

Subject: Re: Accident Involving XD8417Z with XD2448Z on 09/06/2016

Hi Mr Taufikh,

Please have your finalized URGENTLY.

Thank You
Regards

Susan

Sin Sheng Engineering Services
3 Tech Park Crescent

Tuas Tech Park

Singapore 638129

Tel: 6863 9595

Fox: 6863 6477

On Thu, 21 Feb 2019 at 17:07, Denise Tay (LKKAuto) <denisetay@|kkauto.com> wrote:

Dear Susan,



Case handler is vic, copied in the email.

CC4a/ASM19001078/T1hb3

Dear Vic,

Please follow up

Best Regards,

Denise Tay | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | emall; demsetay@lkkauto.com | fax 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: sinsheng engineeringservices <sinshe il.com>
Sent: Thursday, 21 February 2019 5:02 PM

To: Taufikh [LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>

Ce: SUR <sur@|kkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Accident Involving XD84172 with XD2448Z on 09/06/2016

Hi Mr Taufikh,

Please assist to have your finalized.

Thank You
Regards

14



Susan

5in Sheng Engineering Services
3 Tech Park Crescent

Tuas Tech Park

Singapore 638129

Tel: 6863 9595

Fax: 68636477

On Mon, 21 Jan 2019 at 14:26, sinsheng engineeringservices <sinsheng1981@gmall.com> wrote:

Hi Mr Taufikh,

Please find attached and have your finalized please.

Thank You
Regards

Susan

Sin Sheng Engineering Services
3 Tech Park Crescent

Tuaos Tech Fark

Singopore 638129

Tel: 6863 9585

Fox: 6863 6477

On Mon, 14 Jan 2019 at 16:55, sinsheng engineeringservices <sinsheng1981@gmall.com> wrote:
4TH REMINDER

Dear Sir/Madam

15



Please assist arrange for PRS @ ASAP.

Vehicle Is in and waiting for PRS since 09/01/2019.

Thank You
Regards

Susan

Sin Sheng Engineering Services
3 Tech Park Crescent

Tuas Tech Park

Singapore 638129

Tel: 6863 9595

Fox: 6863 6477

On Fri, 11 Jan 2019 at 10:04, sinsheng engineeringservices <sinsheng1981 @gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Officer Incharge,

REMINDER IN URGENT

We are repairer of motor vehicle XDB417Z . Enclosed Accident Statement and LTA search fee for your
attention please. Kindly assist to arrange for the Pre-Repalr Inspection to be conducted within two (2)

workings days upon recelved this emalil,

Kindly let us have your list of 10 norminated surveyors to conduct the Single-Joint Inspection.

Kindly assist to revert the liability issue or offer if direct settlement is in order

Thank You
Regards

Susan

Sin Sheng Engineering Services
3 Tech Park Crescent

Tuas Tech Park

16



Singapore 638129
Tel: 6863 95595
Faox: 6863 6477

Forwarded message —-——

From: sinsheng engineeringservices <sinshen mail.com>
Date: Fri, 11 Jan 2019 at 09:45

Subject: Re: Accident Involving XD8417Z with XD2448Z on 09/06/2016
To: AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.surv .COM.SE>

Dear Officer Incharge,

REMINDER IN URGENT

We are repairer of motor vehicle XD84172 Enclosed Accident Statement and LTA search fee for your
attention please Kindly assist to arrange for the Pre-Repair Inspection to be conducted within two (2)
workings days upon received this email.

Kindly let us have your list of 10 norminated surveyors to conduct the Single-Joint Inspection

Kindly assist to revert the liability issue or offer if direct settiement is in order

Thank You
Regards

Susan

Sin Sheng Engineering Services
3 Tech Park Crescent

Tuas Tech Park

Singapore 638129

Tel: 6863 9595

Fax: 6863 6477

On Thu, 10 Jan 2019 at 10:36, sinsheng engineeringservices <sinsheng1981@gmail.com> wrote:

17



Dear Sir/Madam,

REMINDER for the PRS.

Thonk You
Regards

Susan
Sin Sheng Engineering Services
3 Tech Park Crescent

Tuas Tech Pork

Singopore 638129

Tel: 6863 9595

Fox: 6863 6477

On Wed, 9 Jan 2019 at 11:34, sinsheng engineeringservices <sinsheng1981 @gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Officer Incharge,

We are repairer of motor vehicle XDB417Z . Enclosed Accident Statement and LTA search fee for your
attention please. Kindly assist to arrange for the Pre-Repair Inspection to be conducted within two (2)
workings days upon received this email

Kindly let us have your list of 10 norminated surveyors to conduct the Single-Joint Inspection.

Kindly assist to revert the liability issue or offer if direct settiement is in order

Thank You
Regards

Susan

Sin Sheng Engineering Services
3 Tech Park Crescent

Tuas Tech Park

Singapore 638129

Tel: 6863 9595

Fax: 6863 6477
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Service Request Details
Claim
57M0025C

Reference

None ¢

Loss Date
June %, 20146

Request Date
January 17, 2019

Due Date
lanuary 24, 2019

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type af Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

MNext Step
Agree to perform service

Claim Portal

LKK ALUTO CONSULTANTS FTE LTD [TP) = Ml

e Wark Il e epl Worl

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
XDB417Z

Make
TRVD

WMMM.MWHMmWMummmeWHMﬂN

172



nTRME Claim Portal

LEKK AUTOD COMSULTANTS FTE LITD (TP)] = Menu

Primary Contact/Insured

THYE TRANSPORT COMPANY
NO. 10 FAN YOONG ROAD, 629788, Singapore

Claim Handler
ANG Richard

richard.angbs@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Messapes Invaices Histary Documents Assessment Metrics MNotes

minmm,m.mwmmnmuwm.hMmemummmmwm



Catherine Ehuna (LKK Auto)

From: Tanala <tanala.motoring@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 22 September, 2017 12:48 PM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey

Subject: Accident Involving XDB417Z and XD2448Z (AXA) on 09.06.2016
Categories: Achui

Dear SirMdm,

We refer 10 the above.
Please let us have your list of 10 nominated surveyors to coduct the Single Joint Inspection,

Thank You
Regards

Cheryl Yuan

Tanala Automotive Consultancy
Tel: 9838 5899

Fax: 6863 6477



MBI TERS
SIN SHENG SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES

REGISTRATION NO : 312029/00D

w No 3, Tech Park Crescent, Tuas Tech Park, Singapore 638129
Tel: 6863 9595  Fax | 6863 6477 Email : sinsheng 1981 G gmail.com

S-Mur-19

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Fax: 6741 4108

51 Ubi Ave |, #02-25 Tel: 6256 3561

Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933 Our ref: SSES/L2019/0087
Your ref:STMO025CMC/RA

Attn: Ms Vic

Dear Sir,

VEHICLE: XD8417Z (DaA: 09/06:2016)
We refer to the above and append herewith our costings for your perusal: -
Final Repair Bill : 4.654.50

Loss of Use: S days (@ S8 250/day : 1250.00
{including 2 day for PRI)

Survey Fee : N/A
Third Party Vehicle Insurance Search Fee - N/A
Total : 5,904.50

Thank You

Yours faithfully

[}
I.l

Susan Tan

OPERATIONS EXECUTIVE
Encl



SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES

3 TECH PARK CRESCENT

SINGAPORE 638128

Tel No, : 6B63-8585 Fax No. : BB63-6471
E-Mail : sinsheng1 981 @gmall.com
Buss. Reg. No. : 312029000

C & P LEASING PTE LTD Tax Invoice - TI002707
41 FANDAN ROAD ax| o0
SINGPAORE 609283 Duie - 064032019

vericie Num . XDBA17Z )
MaKe/Model NISSAN GKB4S-201
Aluciicn - Motor iRk Depiviment Chassis/Engh GKBSECO172/GH 11715851
Contact 6349 3535 Accicent Dete 09/06/2016

Claim No.  STMO025CMC/RA

Reference - XD2448Z

Policy No. - SD15VO1265/VCZIR02

Amourit 55

ACCIDENT LUMP SUM REPAIR 435000
Total 5% 4 350,00

GST @ ™ S$ 304.50

Amount Due 5% 4 654 50

SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES

Me-0010014-J



Khanchna !LI'EI( Auto)

From: Khanchna [LKK Autao)

Sent: Tuesday, 7 May 2019 10:52 AM

To: khengsoilee@yahoo.com.sg

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD2448Z AND XD8417Z ALONG 11 JALAN TERUSAN ON
09/06/2016

THYE TRANSPORT COMPANY

Attn: Mr. Kheng

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM19001078/T1hb3
YOUR REF : XD2448Z [Driver: PANG KOK KIONG]
ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD2448Z AND XD8417Z ALONG 11 JALAN TERUSAN ON 09/06/2016

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy,

We have received a claim from M/s SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES, acting on behalf of the owner of
XDB4172 against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third
Party vehicle XD8417Z. We are of the opinion that this is a conflicting version.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date
of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
khanchna@Ikkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting centre. The

list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Authorization Letter for the Driver to drive the vehicle

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident

Police Investigation Result (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2360 or email us at
khanchna@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,
Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@Ikkauto.com|Fax: 67411108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

|, C&PLEASING PTELTD _ (“The Third Party Claimant’) of

41 PANDAN ROAD. SINGAPORE 609283 {address),
baing the owner ol ADB41TZ (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
SIN SHENGENGINEERING SERVICES ("the workshop”) to act lor me

with respect to my claim for repair cost and / or rental and / or loss of use ["claim”) lor my
vehicle bearing registration no. _ XD8417Z  thal was damaged pursuant o the accident
which occurred on __09/06/2016 _ along _ 11 Jalan Terusan (SH Cogent)

involving vehicle's XDB417Z | XD24482 ("the
accident”)

| further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in 2 manner they desm
fit and the workshop is further authorized to recaive paymeant further to seftlement of my
claim with payment chegue’s being made in favour ol the workshop.

| lurther acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behall isan a
without prejudice and without admission of liability in so far as the driver/owner/insurers of
the other vehicle is concerned.

Dated this 05 dayol __MAR__(month) 2019 [year)

%.
7 = o

Signed by “the Third Party claimant” Signed by "the workshop™




AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehids Mo | XD 244BZ [rrvsd weh)
i XD 84172 (TP veh] | Model C & PLEASING PTELTD
| Owte of Actidents Time: | DEVOB2016
| Weoar Dsumate R TA A ]
[ Final Repais Cow 3
foas af e ) dliips ot & pet iy
Rl it iyl £ dirva at P day
[ L1A/G0 Semth fee L B
O thery 1
e —
Final Suttlemant Sum (Giobal Sum) % 2.500.00
Payee Name : SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES =
s Thied Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ | VES [xX] NO  (Fmdly miicate below|
I Tor Non GIA Registered Workshop. Agreec Lisbiity 80 - (%]
1] For GI& Registeved Workshop: BOLA Appicabie Yool Ko BODLA Seerarn No
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1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS (F SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT 1S ON A WITHOUT PALIUDICE BASS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTHUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LUARILITY N AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASORN IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

1 AN RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW

Only applicable to rental claim « All document ate to be whimitted with this settipmant canfirmation. In the evenl rental
agreement | invoaces are not received within 7 doys of this signed conlirmation, we will autamatcs fiy rewert to boss of use daim
per the NINA rates

We/l conliemed that this (v a Tull and Tinet settiement thal we and or out dent havefnad/has sgamai you [AKA and thies
palicyholderfauthorised driver ortfeason for any and a0 losses [pastfpresentfiuture] anymg from this accident

W confemed that we have the autherity of s client to sct for and an IR Behall o this spooen,

A—f‘_

fatamp  Spratuee of Witnes [ Workshop stamp (If appiicablel
Name of Witness:

Date: Jﬂﬂ I ﬂ|1

Signature of AXA'S surveyor /TR g AN E
Hame of AXA v wrveyor [Representative
Date

AL insursnce Phe Lig (Company Beg. No. 19§S03512M)
B Shanton Way #34-01 AA Tower Singapare 065611

AKA Contarmes Centre 001-21722

Telpphiane: +65 G850 45N - asn comay



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No: 199607188R GST Reg No. 18-8507198-R

Affillated to Federatlon Internationala Des Experts En Automoblie

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref : CC4/ASM10001078/T1pb3q2
R TOMERSINGAPORE 061 owe:weozore [N
ATTN.LYNN Code: ASM
1. i Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. XD 24482 Veh. Inspected XD B417Z
Policy No. P1501708 Coverage ($) 0,00
Claim No. S7M0025C Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 16/01/2019
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition i
Make & Model UD TRUCKS GKBS c.c 10837
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2013
Chassis No. GKBSEQD172 Colour GREEN
Odometer Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General G00D
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |[295/80 R22.5 SUMITOMO B mm
L/H Front Tyre |295/80 R22.5 SUMITOMO B mm
R/H Rear Tyre |206/80 R22.5 (D) SUMITOMO B/8 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/80 R225 (D) SUMITOMO B8 mm
4. ) Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S BODY,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. 3 i ™S General Information
Accident Date 08/06/2016 Inspection Date 16/01/2019
Survey held at SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES ;
3 TECH PARK CRESCENT TUAS TECK PARK SINGAPORE 638129
5a. | Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b, i 'Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 3 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL 6258 1581 FAX: G256 4315

Reg No: 189607168R GST Reg No. 16-9807198-R Page No. 1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT OMN REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. XD 84172
Q l Description of Parts Condition | Estimate By | Our Adjusted
ty e Workshop ($)| __ ($)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|DIESEL TANK (CONSISTENT) DENTED 4 68520 488520
2|DIESEL TANK BRACKET @3$585.40 (CONSISTENT) CUT (1 PCS ONLY) 1.170.80 1,170.80
2|DIESEL TANK BELT @%5185.20 {CONSISTENT) CUT (1 PCS ONLY) 350,40 390.40
1JAID-BLUE TANK (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 6,982 .50
1|INSULATOR EXHALUST MUFFLER (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 79820
LESS 30% DISCOUNT -4 208.13 -1,873.82
9.818.97 4372.48
NETT ITEMS
1|STEP BRACKET (N) (CONSISTENT]) BENT 380.00 380.00
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -38.00 -38.00
342.00 342.00
LABOUR
TO PANEL BEAT/REPAIR RH BODY .TO a50.00 600.00
DISMANTLE /REPLACE ABOVEMENTIONED PARTS.
SPRAY PAINTING 250.00 150.00
1.200.00 750.00
GRAND TOTAL 11,360.97 5464 48
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 4,350.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19001078/T1pb3g2
MOHAMAD TAUFIKH HO LEONG CHUAN
M.MATA|, AMSAE-A Automotive Assessor

Automotive Assessor

GIECLAIMER OF LIARILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Raport |s mads salely for the use snd benefil of the Client namod on the front page of this Repert.
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